

News Release

May 10, 2024 Release Number: 4848

MEDIA CONTACT

Chloe Field, Public Information Officer

Mobile: (843) 991-1391

Email: cfield@charlestoncounty.org

Traffic Alert: SC-41 Interim Improvements Project to Begin Monday

Work associated with Charleston County's SC-41 Interim Improvements Project is set to begin Monday, May 13, 2024. The project, which will be completed in phases, is designed to improve safety and increase efficiency throughout the SC-41 corridor.

The first phase of work, which is expected to be completed within three months, includes the installation of new left turn lanes at the SC-41 and US-17 intersection. To facilitate that process and ensure the safety of workers, a shoulder closure will be in effect at the slip lane from SC-41 onto US-17. As work progresses, the slip lane will close during off-peak hours (9 a.m. to 3 p.m. Monday through Friday) and a detour will be put in place, routing traffic through the SC-41 Service Road.

The following improvements are also planned for later phases of the project and are expected to be completed by the end of 2024:

- The widening of Dingle Road at the US-17 intersection to accommodate a new dedicated left turn lane and a combination right and thru lane
- The installation of dedicated turn lanes and a new traffic signal at the SC-41 and Joe Rouse Road intersection to encourage a smoother flow of traffic

As always, drivers are asked to use caution when traveling through the work area.

For more information, please contact Charleston County Public Works at (843) 202-7600 or roads@charlestoncounty.org.

In keeping with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), those needing assistance should contact Charleston County at (843) 202-6917 during regular business hours.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, please visit www.charlestoncounty.org.







